SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fannin to Engrossed House Bill No. 423 by Representative Leopold

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and on line 2, delete
- 3 "through (e)" and insert "R.S. 30:2074(B)(9)(a), (b), and (c) and to repeal R.S.
- 4 30:2074(B)(9)(d) and (e)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 7, after "program;" insert "to provide for legislative oversight;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 10, delete "R.S. 30:2074(B)(9)(a) and (b)" and insert "R.S. 30:2074(B)(9)(a),
- 9 (b), and (c)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, delete line 24 and insert:

12 "(c) A regulatory permit shall not preclude the secretary from exercising all 13 powers and duties as set forth in R.S. 30:2011(D), including but not limited to the 14 authority to conduct inspections and investigations and enter facilities as provided in R.S. 30:2012, and to sample or monitor, for the purposes of assuring compliance 15 16 with a regulatory permit or as otherwise authorized by this Subtitle, federal Water Pollution Control Act, or regulations adopted thereunder, any substances or 17 18 pollutants at any location. In addition to the review of agency rules provided for in 19 R.S. 49:968, all reports of rules and regulations implementing the provisions of this 20 Paragraph shall also be submitted to the House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquiculture and Rural Development and the Senate Committee on Agriculture, 21 Forestry, Aquiculture and Rural Development for oversight in accordance with the 22 23 procedures provided for in R.S. 49:968.

25 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24

- 26 On page 2, line 25, delete "R.S. 30:2074(B)(9)(c) through (e)" and insert "R.S.
- 27 30:2074(B)(9)(d) and (e)"